Axyl James Jans, infant son of Myron & Tina Jans went to his Heavenly Home on May 23, 2019 at Sanford Health, Bismarck.

Axyl's time on earth touched many lives.

Axyl is survived by his parents, Myron & Tina Jans, brothers Kanin, Korbyn, and Bowe, grandparents, Les & Joyce Cabler, and Joyce Jans, great-grandmothers, Kathy Cabler and Jan Keller, aunts, uncles and cousins, Josh & Kristin Cabler and their children, Kaydri and Brexyn, Levi & Mindy Cabler and their children, Cady, Gunner, & Jace, Laura Jans, Anna Jans, Judy Jans and her children, Lilly & Lila, and Eddy Jans.

He was preceded in death by his grandfather, Myron Jans, Sr., great-grandparents, Bumpy, Edwin & Ann Jans, Floyd Keller, and Lars & Marie Stenvold.

Do Not Be Afraid I Will Save You I Have Called You By Name You Are Mine

Isaiah 43:1

Too Beautiful for Earth



Axyl James Jans
May 23, 2019 - May 23, 2019



TWINKLE TWINKLE LITTLE STAR



Up in heaven is where you are Flying high and twinkling bright My guiding star My shinning light



TWINKLE TWINKLE LITTLE STAR



My Perfect Angel is what you are

In Loving Memory of

Axyl James Jans

May 23, 2019 - Bismarck ND May 23, 2019 - Bismarck, ND

FUNERAL SERVICE
Tuesday, May 28, 2019 ~ Private Service
Evans Funeral Home, Carrington, ND

OFFICIATING Rev. Bruce Vold

MUSIC Recorded Music I Can Only Imagine Jesus Loves Me

PALLBEARERS Levi Cabler, Josh Cabler, Eddy Jans

HONORARY PALLBEARERS Axyl's Cousins

> BURIAL Carrington Cemetery Carrington, ND

Arrangements by
Evans Funeral Home – Carrington & New Rockford, ND
www.EvansFuneralHomeND.com